OP \$215.00 3829977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 7692/0441

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRINITY CAPITAL INC.		12/27/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERFIELD IMAGING, INC.
Street Address:	5101 SHADY OAK ROAD
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3829977	IMRIS
Registration Number:	4771049	VISIUSMATRIX
Registration Number:	5008317	SYMBIS
Registration Number:	4784059	VISIUSEYE
Registration Number:	5291302	INSITU
Registration Number:	5956070	IMIND
Registration Number:	5808208	NEUROARM
Registration Number:	6349144	IMRIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th FI

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin J. Azcona

SIGNATURE: /KJA/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0101

Total Attachments: 3

source=termination of security interest in U.S. Trademarks - Deerfield Imaging Inc. TCI Executed#page1.tif source=termination of security interest in U.S. Trademarks - Deerfield Imaging Inc. TCI Executed#page2.tif source=termination of security interest in U.S. Trademarks - Deerfield Imaging Inc. TCI Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0102

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Please be advised that the undersigned (the "Secured Party") terminates its security interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of DEERFIELD IMAGING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Notice of such security interest was recorded against the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to the following:

Recordation Date: 04/14/2022 Reel/Frame: 007692/0441

The Grantor has satisfied all of the obligations under the security interest in the Trademarks held by the Secured Party, and the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademarks. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party does hereby release and discharge without recourse or warranty the security interest, and reassigns all of its rights with respect to the Trademarks to Grantor.

	TRINITY CAPITAL INC.
	By:
	Name: Sarah Stanton
	Its: General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e
this day of	, 2023.
Notary Public	

 $087847 \ 003 \ 6555079 \ v2$

PART I. TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date
3829977	August 10, 2010
4771049	July 14, 2015
5008317	9102 9107 July
4784059	August 4, 2015
5291302	September 19, 2017
5956070	January 7, 2020
5808208	July 16, 2019
6349144	May 11, 2021
	Registration No. 3829977 4771049 5008317 4784059 5291302 5291302 5808208 6349144

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0104

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Mark
	Serial No.
	Filing Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008304 FRAME: 0105